


 

 
• Section 9(2)(a):  to protect the privacy of natural persons. 
• Section 9(2)(b)(ii):  to protect information where the making available of that 

information would be likely to unreasonably prejudice the commercial position of 
the person who supplied or who is the subject of the information. 

• Section 9(2)(ba):  to protect information that is the subject to an obligation of 
confidence where making the information available would be likely to prejudice the 
supply of similar information and it is in the public interest that such information 
should continue to be supplied. 

• Section 9(2)(g):  to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the free 
and frank expression of opinions. 

• Section 9(2)(h):  to maintain legal privilege. 
Other information that is not within the scope of your request has also been redacted. 

The record of a pre-application meeting, full budget, assessor’s reports, estimates of 
financial success, distribution and marketing deals are withheld in their entirety under 
subsections 9(2)(b)(ii), 9(2)(ba), and 9(2)(g) of the OIA.    

NZFC anticipates that the withholding of this commercially sensitive information will not 
surprise your client, who would likely object to NZFC releasing under the OIA similar 
information supplied to it by them (or one of their associated entities) in support of any 
applications by them for Rebate or equity funding. 

New Zealand Screen Production Rebate Funding 

New Zealand Screen Production Rebate is available only where a production meets the 
NZSPR qualifying criteria and a NZSPR Final Certificate has been applied for and granted.  As 
your client will be aware, an application for a Final Certificate can only be made after a 
production has been completed.  In other words, all NZFC Rebate funding decisions occur 
after production is completed. 

No application for a NZSPR Final Certificate for Untitled PBK and JP Project has been received 
by NZFC.  Your request for this category of information is refused under s 18(e) of the OIA 
(that the requested information does not exist). 

SECOND REQUEST:  COMMUNICATIONS WITH NAMED PERSON RELATING TO ‘PUBLIC 
FUNDING’ EMAIL 
Information you have requested in relation to communications with the named person 
relating to your client’s 12 March 2024 email is attached as Appendix 2.   

Certain commercially sensitive information has been redacted under the following grounds 
of the OIA: 

• Section 9(2)(b)(ii):  to protect information where the making available of that 
information would be likely to unreasonably prejudice the commercial position of 
the person who supplied or who is the subject of the information. 

• Section 9(2)(ba):  to protect information that is the subject to an obligation of 
confidence where making the information available would be likely to prejudice the 







A pre application meeting for the Untitled PBK and JP Project was held on 21 November 2023 at 
12.45pm with Pietra Brettkelly, Emma Slade, Micah Winiata, Justin Pemberton, Leanne 
Saunders (NZFC), Olivier Leroy (NZFC), Rosie Hole (NZFC) and Joel Rudolph (NZFC). The 
discussion held in this meeting is withheld under Section 9(2)(b)(ii) of the OIA.  

Appendix 1 - Feature Film Production Funding
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s9(2)(b)(ii), s9(2)(ba), s9(2)(g)
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